JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

RESOLUTION NO 1.

JOINT RESOLUTION providing for the publication of certain laws.

Take effect

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa. That all acts and resolutions of a local character, passed at the present session of the General Assembly, the publication of which are not provided for insaid acts and resolutions *respectively, may be published in at least one newspaper in their respective localities, and one paper printed at Iowa City; that from and after such publication, such acts and resolutions shall take effect.

State exempt

Resolved, That said publication shall incur no expense to from expense, the State.

Approved, July 15th, 1856.

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 2.

LAWS.

JOINT RESOLUTION providing for furnishing the Code and Laws to officers entitled thereto by law.

Code and laws to officers.

Resolved, by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa. That the Secretary of State be and is hereby authorized and required to transmit to the county clerk of each county in the State, a sufficient number of copies of the Code of Iowa and of the acts of the General Assembly of 1853 and 1855, to supply the officers entitled to the same by law, and that

Expense.